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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P566270

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2202-547-4)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

4SNX-31SL-UNV-L830-CD

4FT 3100 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3000K, 80CRI LEDS AND NO LENS

N/A

3324.9 lumens

N/A

170.5 lumens/watt
1.29/1.28/1.41

Rectangular (W 0.25'x L: 4' x H: 0)
Direct

19.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566270
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-31SL-UNV-L830-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566270
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-31SL-UNV-L830-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 98 94
99 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
11969 11969 11969
12058 11896 11961
12056 11914 11968
12046 11924 11968
12039 11913 11982
12031 11912 11936
12007 11932 11957
11997 11905 11918
11930 11915 11901
11858 11874 11858
11772 11806 11722
11616 11654 11598
11388 11431 11367
11156 11079 10926
10606 10386 10260
9690 9357 9399
8368 7748 7934
6299 6052 5434

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
37

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

111
91
75
62
53
46
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
91
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
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OOPER
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100
83

69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566270
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-31SL-UNV-L830-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 105.5 3.2 0° 1112 1112 1112 1112 1112

10°-20° 304.0 9.1 5° 1116 1112 1101 1112 1107 106
20°-30° 465.1 14.0 15° 1081 1079 1070 1079 1074 305
30°-40° 568.7 17.1 25° 1013 1011 1003 1011 1005 467
40°-50° 601.5 18.1 35° 913 911 906 909 907 570
50°-60° 554.2 16.7 45° 779 782 780 779 779 602
60°-70° 4271 12.8 55° 619 624 621 621 618 553
70°-80° 239.3 7.2 65° 438 438 435 424 429 431
80°-90° 59.5 1.8 75° 233 230 225 217 226 247
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 51 48 49 49 44 63
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 874.5 26.3

0°-40° 1443.2 43.4

0°-60° 2599.0 78.2

0°-90° 3324.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3324.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P566270
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-31SL-UNV-L830-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 1112 1112 1112 1112 1112
2.5° 1120 1115 1103 1114 1109
5° 1116 1112 1101 1112 1107
7.5° 1110 1107 1097 1107 1102
10° 1103 1100 1090 1100 1095
12.5° 1093 1091 1081 1091 1086
15° 1081 1079 1070 1079 1074
17.5° 1069 1065 1056 1066 1062
20° 1051 1049 1040 1049 1046
22.5° 1033 1031 1023 1031 1029
25° 1013 1011 1003 1011 1005
27.5° 990 991 982 987 984
30° 966 966 960 962 962
32.5° 940 940 931 937 936
35° 913 911 906 909 907
37.5° 881 880 877 879 877
40° 849 850 848 847 847
42.5° 816 818 815 814 813
45° 779 782 780 779 779
47.5° 745 746 743 742 739
50° 703 707 705 703 700
52.5° 661 667 663 661 661
55° 619 624 621 621 618
57.5° 575 580 576 576 572
60° 529 534 531 528 528
62.5° 483 487 486 481 478
65° 438 438 435 424 429
67.5° 387 386 382 371 378
70° 337 337 330 317 326
72.5° 283 286 277 268 277
75° 233 230 225 217 226
77.5° 185 180 174 170 175
80° 135 132 125 125 128
82.5° 92 89 84 85 81
85° 51 48 49 49 44
87.5° 21 21 21 19 17
90° 0 0 0 0 0

(END OF REPORT)
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